

## अटल बिहारी वाजपेयी चिकित्सा विश्वविद्यालय, लखनऊ,उ0प्र0 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University,Lucknow, U.P.

<u>L No 240/MED /ABVMU/2021</u> दिनाँक : 24 / 09 / 2021

To **The Principal** Autonomous State Medical College, Kaushambi.

PINCODE: 210

## Letter of Consent/Intent

On the basis of the report of the local inquiry Committee the Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow has agreed, in principle, to affiliate Autonomous State Medical College, Kaushambi for the starting of MBBS Course with an annual intake of 100 (One Hundred) seats for the academic session 2022-23, subject to grant of permission by the National Medical Commission under / Section 26 of the National Medical Commission Act, 2019 (30 of 2019).

This Consent of Affiliation shall be valid for processing of application for three academic years from the date of issue.

(Madan Singh Garbyal) Registrar

L. No. 240 / Medical/ABVMU/2021

dated: 24/09 /2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Addl. Chief Secretary, Medical Education Section-4, Government of Uttrar Pradesh, Lucknow.
- 2. The Director General Medical Education and Training, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jawahar Bhawan, Lucknow.
- 3. The Finance Officer, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow
- 4. P.S. to Vice Chancellor for the kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

## Registrar